PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan L. Sessler	02/15/2008
Patricia J. Melfi	02/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 West Seventh Street, Suite 820	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701-2981	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12664524	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.645.7700

Email: rscarborough@m2iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Curfman

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree St., Suite 900 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10046-004US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Curfman

Total Attachments: 3

source=10046_004US1__Assignment#page1.tif source=10046_004US1__Assignment#page2.tif source=10046_004US1__Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 501283060 REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JONATHAN L. SESSLER, of 5005 Crestway Drive, Austin, Texas 78731; and PATRICIA J. MELFI, of 144 Texas Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02904, have invented new and useful improvements in "FUNCTIONALIZED EXPANDED PORPHYRINS," for which an application for U.S. Patent Application, Serial No.60/937,676 was filed on June 29, 2007.

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, whose post-office address is 201 West 7th Street, Suite 820, Austin, Texas 78701-2981, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JONATHAN L. SESSLER and PATRICIA J. MELFI, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which have or may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions,

752303

PATENT REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0505 oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

State of Telas

County of \(\sum_{\lambda}\)

On this day of flow day, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, came JONATHAN L. SESSLER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: OBB 12609

SAM PARHIKHTEH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Explres
AUG. 23, 2009

Attorney Docket No. 01272.0002U1 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 14 day of					
Februa	21 y , 2008.				
		PATRIC	(L.S.)		
WITNES	SETH:				
Signature:	Auerdor	Signature:	Stourd offi		
Name:	UALERIA AMENDOLA	Name:	ANTONIO POGGI		
Address:	V. le giov. da	Address:	Dit Chimico Generale		
	MILANO (ITALY)		Paula, Italy		
_					

752303

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024945 FRAME: 0507